 Evaluation Board for Audio Codec
 EVAL-SSM2604
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other
intellectual property by application or use of evaluation boards. Information furnished by Analog

Figure 29. Layout of SSM2604 Evaluation Board, Bottom Layer
EVAL-SSM2604
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C29, C32 1 µF capacitor, 3216 TDK C3216CH1H105J
13 C2, C4, C6, C15, C18, C21, C24, C33, C34, C40,
C48, C49, C57
10 µF capacitor, 3216 TDK C3216CH1H106J
4 C8, C10, C12, C14 4.7 µF capacitor, 3216 TDK C3216CH1H475J
23 C1, C3, C5, C7, C9, C11, C13, C16, C17, C19, C20,
C22, C23, C25, C26, C35, C41, C42, C45, C46,
C47, C54, C56,
0.1 µF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E104J
2 C27, C30 10 µF capacitor, not populated, 3216 TDK C3216CH1H106J
2 C28, C31 220 pF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E221J
2 C36, C37 27 pF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E270J
1 C38 1 nF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E102J
1 C39 100 pF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E101J
2 C43, C44 47 pF capacitor, 0603 TDK C0603CH1E470J
4 C50, C51, C52, C53 22 nF capacitor, 0805 TDK C0805CH1E223J
3 D1, D2, D3, D4 LED, 1206  Digi-Key 597-3311-407
2 J4, J6  Header 1 × 2 Digi-Key A26508-02-ND
1 JP1  Header 1 × 2 Digi-Key A26508-02-ND
1 J1 Header 2 × 7 Digi-Key A26508-07-ND
2 J2, J5 Audio jack Kycon STX-3500-3
1 U8 Mini USB, 1734035-1 AMP/Tyco Electronics 1734035-1
5 L1, L2, L3, L4, L5 Ferrite bead, 0805 Murata BLM21PG600SN1
2 Q1, Q2 SOT-23 transistor Fairchild MMBT3904
2 R1, R7 470 Ω resistor, 0805 Royalohm 0805S4J0474T3E
2 R2, R9 10 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0103T3E
2 R3, R5 0 Ω resistor, 0805 Royalohm 0805S4J0000T3E
2 R4, R8 3.16 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J3161T3E
2 R6, R10 1 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0102T3E
5 R11, R22, R23, R28, R29 4.7 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0472T3E
4 R12, R13, R14, R15 5.6 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0562T3E
2 R16, R18 100 Ω resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0101T3E
6 R17, R19, R30, R33, R34, R35 47 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0473T3E
1 R24 3.0 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0303T3E
2 R25, R26 27 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0270T3E
1 R27 1.5 kΩ resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0153T3E
9 R20, R21, R31, R32, R39, R40, R41, R42, R43 0 Ω resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0000T3E
1 R36 330 Ω resistor, 0603 Royalohm 0603S4J0331T3E
2 R37, R38 10 MΩ resistor, 0603, not populated Royalohm 0603S4J0106T3E
1 SW1 Pushbutton Panasonic EVQ-PHP03T
1 TP1 Red test point, Header 1  N/A
15 TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8, TP9, TP10,
TP11, TP13, TP15, TP20, TP21, TP22

1 U10 SSM2306 MLF16-20-120A SSM2306
1 Y1 6 MHz OSC2-190-430175 ECS ECS-60-32-4X
ESD CAUTION ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
SSM2604-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVAL-SSM2604
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 16
NOTES
 EVAL-SSM2604
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
EVAL-SSM2604
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB07777-0-12/08(0)